
1 
 

Public Safety Committee Agenda 

CLAIMS DOCKET  
FOR PUBLIC SAFETY  

@ 6:10 PM 
Warwick City Hall 
3275 Post Road 

Warwick, RI 02886 
May 7, 2018 

 

Chair Person:  Councilwoman Travis 
Member:           Councilman Howe 
Member:           Councilman McAllister  
 
Time Started:  
Time Ended:    
 

Acceptance of Minutes from Committee Meeting held on: 

April 2, 2018 

Moved by:     

Seconded by:        

Vote:    

 

PCR-76-18 

 

1. David Zuanelli 
3595 Post Road, 17-201 
Warwick, RI 02886 
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Gilbane Street causing damage to tire. 

  Estimates:  Pep Boys Seekonk   $129.71 
     Pep Boys West Warwick  $130.61 
     Town Fair Tire   $120.75 
     

MOVED BY:    

       SECONDED BY:   

       VOTE:    

  APPROVED ________________ DENIED ________________ HOLD _______________ 
 

 

2. David Greenberg 
143 Malloy Drive 
East Quogue, NY 11942 
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Gilbane Street causing damage to 2 tires and 2 rims. 
 
Invoice:  BMW of Warwick   $2,004.47 
 
Estimates:  Firestone    $1,647.31    
   Goodyear Tires   $500.00 (2 tires only) 

        
          

MOVED BY:     

       SECONDED BY:   

       VOTE:    

  APPROVED_______________DENIED _____________ HOLD ____________________ 

 



2 
 

 

3. Marion Selby 
75 Americo Drive 
Warwick, RI 02889  
 

Claim:  City snow plow backed into utility pole attached to claimant’s house causing 
causing it to pull lines from house resulting in damage. 

  Estimates:  McGarry Construction  $1,790.00 
     Roberts Construction  $2,800.00 
     Billy’s Home Repair   $2,150.00 
           

MOVED BY:   

       SECONDED BY:      

       VOTE:    

  APPROVED ________________ DENIED _____________ HOLD_______________  

 

 

4. Thomas Ratier 
9 Caldarone Street 
Barrington, RI 02806 
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Jefferson Blvd. causing damage to tire. 
 
Invoice:  Barrington Automotive  $295.15 

  Estimates:  Pep Boys    $282.48 
     Town Fair Tire   $273.49 
         

MOVED BY:     

       SECONDED BY:    

       VOTE:    

  APPROVED ___________________ DENIED _____________ HOLD _____________ 

 

 

5. Dale Douthit 
336 Red Chimney Drive 
Warwick, RI 02888 
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Love Lane causing damage to tire and rim. 
 
Invoice:  Melvin’s Tire Pros   $198.46 

  Estimates:  Town Fair Tire   $203.26    
     Pep Boys    $228.30 
      
      
     

MOVED BY:    

       SECONDED BY:   

       VOTE:    

  APPROVED __________________ DENIED _____________ HOLD _____________ 

 



3 
 

 

6. Wayne Pereno 
175 Wendell Road 
Warwick, RI 02888 
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Kilvert Street causing damage to tire. 
 
Invoice:  Balise     $220.17 
 
Estimates:  Xport     $219.78 
   Bristol Toyota   $169.63 

            
MOVED BY:     

       SECONDED BY:    

       VOTE:    

  APPROVED_________________ DENIED __________________ HOLD ______________ 

 

7. Henry Abbott 
90 Pontiac Street 
Warwick, RI 02886 
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Tennessee Avenue causing damage to tire. 
 
Invoice:  Walmart    $ 81.50 
 
Estimates:  Sears     $122.99 
   Goodyear    $143.00 

            
MOVED BY:     

       SECONDED BY:    

       VOTE:    

  APPROVED_________________ DENIED __________________ HOLD ______________ 

 

8. Mary Moos 
16 Oakridge Court 
Warwick, RI 02886 
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Love Lane causing damage to tire. 
 
Invoice:  Primary Care Auto Repair  $40.87 (cost of putting spare on) 
 
Estimates:  Primary Care Auto Repair  $157.52 
   Tire Rack    $104.20 
   Discount Tire Direct  $ 99.40 

            
MOVED BY:     

       SECONDED BY:    

       VOTE:    

  APPROVED_________________ DENIED __________________ HOLD ______________ 

 

 



4 
 

 

9. Nicholas Montalbano  
20 Tivoli Court 
Warwick, RI 02886 
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Cowesett Road causing damage to tire. 
 
Invoice:  Town Fair Tire   $257.44 
 
Estimates:  Sullivan Tire    $270.90 
   Firestone    $301.62 

            
MOVED BY:     

       SECONDED BY:    

       VOTE:    

  APPROVED_________________ DENIED __________________ HOLD ______________ 

 

10. Martin Makarewicz 
15 Spring Street 
Danvers, MA 01923 
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Hade Court causing damage to tire. 
 
Invoice:  Al’s Auto    $267.05 
 
Estimates:  Broadway Tire   $144.27 
   Sullivan Tire    $142.50 
 
Amount Requested on Claim    $149.09 

            
MOVED BY:     

       SECONDED BY:    

       VOTE:    

  APPROVED_________________ DENIED __________________ HOLD ______________ 

 

Individuals requesting interpreter services for the hearing impaired must notify the City Clerk’s Office at 

738-2006 ext. 6 at least 48 hours in advance of the hearing. 

 


